SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Flist Onvet A fonl pank VS, dames fo 15 pocher AT
NO. JOO-C34 ED NO.35% 22 ID DATE/TIME OF SALENj o, & 82 0900

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ | SQ00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § 27,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $ lrSI.OO

MILEAGE § [600
POSTING HANDEBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § 5,00
5,00
NOTARY TOTAL **********xiﬁm $ 279760
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ < Y4,
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL sk skt sofe stk ok sk ok ok ok ok % 3 769’, éé'l
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 4/,<0

TOTAL # %% skokok seoteseskosi sk sk 3 ook sk ok $ S*‘;’; gC)

REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20=2  §  p5

SCHOOL DIST. 2062 $S Y543.94
DELINQUENT 200 $_D.oo

TOTAL s ook oo s ot s ok ok ok s ok o sk ok ok o ok Aok $ C/Sc?;ql

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SN 20_ s 637,40
WATER 20 s -
TOTAL **##kkikiiokssndktskssrs g 6}3]! o
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) 3&_&
MISC, $_,—_
g

TOTAL 2 o o ok s st o ofe sbe o ofe ot ol o e s e ok ook ok $

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 304



LEEREREDY 2002 County & Municipality

BERWICK BORO

MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:

Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURS:MON, TUE, THUR & FRi - 9:30AM - 4PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT

PHONE:570-752-7442

-‘FENSTEMAKER JAMES L I
219 WEST 8TH STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2002 3456
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | WILLS | LESS DISCOUNT JTAX AMOUNT DUE] ™MGL PENALTY
GENERAL 12,244 4. 846 58.14 59.33 655.26
SINKING 845 10.14 10.35 11.39
LIGHT 4 1.05 12.60 12.86 13.50
FIRE f\ 1.25 15.00 15.31 16.08|
BORO RE 5.8 69.60 71 ,orm 7457
I o
The discount & penalty 165.48 \\ 168.87]. 180.80
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT aprit 30 { Junedn June 30
for your convenience If paiicf on or before | IPpaid drrorBefore If paid after
CNTY TWpP . This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% " courthouse on:
Panalty 10% 5% January 1, 2003
FPARCEL: 04B-04 -231-00,000 .
219 W 8TH ST f@..w %m
.DB76 Acres Land | . 2,500
Buildings # 9,744 o | 7D
Total Assessment 12,244

TAX NOTICE 2002 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE
BERWICK BORCGUGH
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:

CONNIE C. GINGHER
1615 LINCOLN AVENUE
BERWICK, P& 18603

HOURS mow, rugs, THURS, FRI 9:30am
i —4pm DURING DISCT. CLOSED WED
FRI AND HOLIDAY AFTER DISCT.
PHONE 570-752-7442

FOR BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT.  pare 07/01/2002.  BILL¥ 001255
DESCRIPTICN ASSESSMENT RATE LE3S DISC |AMOUNT MﬁmMr HZW.MNZ&HHW
REAL ESTATE 12244] 31400 376.77 364,46

422.91

o AIBCOUTT o penalty Fave oeen

computed for your convenience. Taxes are due

now and payable. Prompt payment is requested,
This tax notice must be returned with

your payment. For a receipt, enciose a SASE.

FENSTEMAKER JAMES 1, II
219 WEST 8TH STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

B H R

O A4

s

FARCEL 04B04 23100000

FROPERTY DESCRIPTION

19 W 8TH sT
0664-0723
-0% ACRES

25040,
3744 .

ACCT. 5441
o0 THIS TAX RETURNED
00 TQ COURT HOUSE:

Original

JANUARY 1,

2003



LAW OFFICES

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2393
TELEPHONE (717) 234-4178
TELECOPIER (717) 233-1149

November 25, 2002

OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
Coelumbia County Court House
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE
AGENCY v. JAMES L. FENSTEMAKER, I
No. 2002-CV-359

Dear Sheriff:

Enclosed are affidavits of value for the deed to be recorded. KINDLY MARK THE WRIT
WITHDRAWN.

THE GRANTEE SHOULD BE:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION f/k/a FIRST UNION NATIONAIL BANK,
AS TRSUTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

2101 NORTH FRONT STREET

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

Please have the Recorder return the RECORDED DEED to me in the enclosed envelope, along with the recording
receipt. A self-addressed envelope is enclosed for the recorder to return the original deed when 1t 15 available.

PLEASE CALL OUR OFFICE, COLLECT IF NECESSARY, THE DAY THE DEED IS RECORDED.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. Please call if you need anything further.

AYery truly yopps, Vi

)

Leon P. Haller

LPH/Kf
Enclosure



REV 183 EX (9.6 . RECORDER'S USE ONLY
ﬂ?{_; 2‘51:?" Stnte Tox Poid
el I REALTY TRANSFER TAX ook Nk
COMMOMWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANEA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE Page Mumber
BUREALN QF INDIVIDI AL TAXES

POSY QFFICE BOX B910 - Dale Recordad

HARRISBURG, PA 17105.8910 See Reverse for Instructions

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the bull vaive/cansideration is not set forth in the deed, {2} when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or {3} a tax exemption is claimed. A Siatement of Volue is nof required if the tronsfer is whoily exemp} from rax
based on: {1} family relationship or (2) public uiility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheai(s).

= CORRESPONDENT - Ali inquiries may be directed to the following person: -

Telephone Number:

Name

Lan P. Heller, Esquire Area Coda | 717 } 2344178
Straet Address Ciy Slale Zip Code
i F - lary A 17102
B -TRA D DATA Date of Accapiance of Documans
Gruler[s]{Le.smrl:s] o Grontes[s)iLessee(s)ahaig Bark, Naticnal Acgociatin 1/K/a
Golurola Conty Sheriff First Unicn Natioral Bank, As Trustee For Pemnsylvania Housing
Sireat Addross Sireat Address Tinance
Box 360 2101 North Front Street Agercy
Ciry Stala Zip Coda Ciy State j o
Blamshuryg £ 17815 T hvaa0]
C.... PROPERTY LOCATION . . ., . . o .
Sireet Address City, Township, Boreugh
219 West 8th Street Borouxh of Bexwick
Covnty Scheol District Tax Parcel Number
Coluntiz M4.B-04-231

.VALUATION DATA .. . -

1. Aciual Cash Considaration , Olh Conidliun . 3.Tor| Cusidarulion
52,430,955 + 0.0 = S 2,430.45
4. Caunty Assessed Valua 5. Common Level Ralio Fader 6. Fair Market Value
512,244 .,00 x 2.8 =5 34,283.20
o EXEMPTION DATA o, oo - L

la. Amount af Exemplion Claimed 1b. Percentage of tnterasi Conveyed

P

1002 100% TAX EXFMET
2 Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
Will or intestale swccession
[Mome of Dacedan] {Estate File Mumbar]

Transfer 1o Indusirial Development Agency.
Tronsfer to agent or siraw party. {Attach copy of agencylstraw party agreemant].

Transfer berween principal and agent. [Atiach copy of agencyfsiraw Irusi agreement). Tax paid prior deed §

Transfers to the Commaonwealth, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gifi, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation,
[Altach copy of resolution). '

664

Transfer from mortgagor to a halder of a morigage in dafaul. Morigage Book Number

. Page Number 0726

Corrective deed {Altach copy of the prior deed).

Statutary carporate consolidation, merger or division. [Attach copy of arficlas).

ODO00®r D000 0

Other {Please explain exemption claimed, i other than listed above.)

Under penalties of law, | declare that ! have examined this $tatemaent, including accompanying informotion, and 1o the best of my knowledge
and belief, it is true, correct and complete. /

Signature of Correspondent or Responsibl Porty Date

; . J - J‘f - /‘f .-";f;’ ,
Lemn P, Haller, Bsouire 5 A /:/ /’ &LLK{ 7 11/25/02
{SEE REVERSE)
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
Files? Uner pubaal gank VS Sanes Fonsie pigehes a2

NO. 16O~06D ED NO. 35G-ca D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: e, &, 20 0%906C

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) §  2E0,HY

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s Usg &

TRANSFER TAX —2% OF FAIRMKT § - © -

MISC. COSTS $ o i
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 24/ 06

PURCHASER(S): i=rer f (ten i fien /7 AT A ///’X.-. / §_..

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: s 249908
LESS DEPOSIT: $ {2 60,00
DOWN PAYMENT: S

/379,06

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS

L]




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } 8§

Paula J. Barry. Publisher's Assistant, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business-at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsy.vania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily

continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of October 16, 23, 30, 2002 exactly

as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers ol said newspaper in
which lcgal advertiscment was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise 1s
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing stalement as to lime, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

My.commission-expires
i v Ed) .
renier, Notary [:;lbilc
s'umbia Coun
irag July 3, 2003

L EE0UIALGN of Nnfaries

And NOW, ..o 20 e, , I hercby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $.......ccoovevverene. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



JOHN W. PURCELL
[IOWARD B. KRUG
LEON P. HALLER

JOHN W. PURCELLJR.

VALERIE A. GUNN
JILL M. WINEKA
BRIAN J. TYLLR

LAW OFFICES

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

1719 NORTH FRONT STRELET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392
TELEPHONE (717) 234-4178
FAX (717) 234-1200
E-MAIL: MTG@EI'KILCOM

JOSEPH NISSLEY {1910-1882)
ANTHOMNY DiSANTO
OF COUNSEL

HERSHEY
1033 GOVERNOR ROAD
[717) 5333836

NICHOLE M. STALEY

October 28, 2002

M, Tim ~faed 12 pgs fotl e (o) 591
Columbia County Sheriff 6 2

P.O. Box 380
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

Re: 2002-CV-359 FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, TRUSTEE FOR
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY vs. JAMES L. FENSTEMAKER,
Il

Dear Sir/Madam:
Enclosed pleasc find a copy of the Return of Service regarding the above-referenced case

. .
for your records. Should you have Mestlons, please do not hesitate to contact our
office.

Very truly

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
LPH/dym

Enclosure



FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSTING FINANCE AGENCY :
Plaintiff
vs. : NO. 2002-CV-3595
JAMES L. FENSTEMAKER, IT : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
Defendant : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

RETURN OQOF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have deposited in the U.S. Mails at
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on 9-3-02 & 9-24-02, a true and correct
copy ©f the Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuant to PA R.C.P.
3129.1 to the Defendants herein and all lienhclders of record by
regular first clags mail and to the Defendants by Certified Mail.
Service addresses are as follows:

James L. Fenstemaker, II
219 West 8" Street
Berwick, PA 18603

James L. Fenstemaker, II
811 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 186023

Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency
2101 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815

P.G. Energy
1 W. 7" Street
Bicomsburg, PA 17815

PUECHEL®, KRUG & HALLER
Attorneys for Plaintiff
171% North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178



LAW OFFICES

PURCELL, KRUG AND HALLER

1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392

JOHN W, PURCELL TELEPHONE (7173 234-4178 JOSEPH NISSLEY {1910-1982)
HOWARD B. KRUG FORECLOSURE DEPT. FAX (717) 234-1206 ANTHONY DiISANTO
LEON P. HALLER OF COUNSEL
JOHN W, PURCELL JR.

BRIANJ. TYLER HERSHEY

JILL M, WINEKA 1098 GOVERNOR ROAD

(717) 5333836

NOTICE TO:

James L. Fenstemaler II
219 West 8" Street P
Berwick, PA 18603 1

G ENERGY

W 7TH ST
BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815

James L. Fenstemakes II :

811 North Vine Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency
2101 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the Defendants in the within action and
those parties who hold one or more mortgages, judgments or tax liens
against the real estate which is the subject of the Notice of Sale
pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129.1 attached
hereto.

¥YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Execution
issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of the within county on the
judgment of the Plaintiff named herein the said real estate will be
exposed Lo public sale as set forth on the attached Notice of Sale.

real estate will be divested by the sale and you have an
opportunity to protect your interest, if any, by k#ing notified of

said Sheriff's Sale. T
By: /////: e

YOU ARE FURTHER NQTIFIED that the lien youtggigfggainst the said

~Teon #.Haller PA 1.D.15700

Attorney for Plaintiff



FIRST UNICN NATIONAIL BANK : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA : COLUMBIA CQUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY :
Plaintiff
ve. ;. NO. 2002-CV-359
JAMES L. FENSTEMAKER, II : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
Defendant : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 31295

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate}) will
be held:

DATE :
TIME :

LOCATION: COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD 1s delineated in detail in a legal
description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
{SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

THE LOCATION of vyour property to be sold is:
219 WEST 8" STREET
BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY
PENNSYLVANTA

" THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is
being sold is docketed in the within Commonwealth and County to:

2002-CvV-359
THE NAME(S) OF THE CWNER{(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this
property is:

JAMES L. FENSTEMACHER, II



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons
and/or governmental or corporate entities or agencies being
entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and
to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold
mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by
the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and
distributicn of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing
exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be
obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of the
within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF
Y¥OUR PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU,

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO
PAY THE JUDGMENT,

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being
taken away. A lawyer can advise you more gpecifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

SUSQUEHANNA. LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of
the within County to open the judgment if you have a meritorious
defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if
you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure
used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County to set aside the sale
for a greossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This
petition MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or
rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be presented to
the Ccurt of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must
be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor
before presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must
be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be
cbtained from the Court Administrator's Office - Civil Division,

of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the
petition to the Court.

A copy of the Writ of Execution is attached hereto.

SHERIFF



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Coclumbia, and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Eighth Street
250 feet west of the westerly side of Mulberry Street; THENCE
in a northerly direction parallel with Mulberry Street 108 feet
6 inches to a corner; THENCE in a westerly direction parallel with
Eighth Street 35 feet to a corner of land now or late of W. N,
Michael; THENCE in a southexly direction along said land parallel
with Mulberry Street 108 feet 6 inches to Eighth Street; THENCE in

an easterly direction along said street 35 feet to the place of

beginning.

HAVING THERECN ERECTED A dwelling house known’ as 219 West 8
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Laurance J. Scheib a/k/a Laurance J.
Schieb by Deed dated August 27, 1997 and recorded August 27, 19957
in Columbia County Deed Book Volume 664, page 723, granted and
conveyed untc James L. Fenstemacher, II. '

Parcel # 04.B-04-231
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COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVER‘I’

u &nic-le"Number“ S T h |
A : by [Please Prinl Clear} i of Dg ;
| T
I gt L fu»s BRI R
(Sr ;
T Aganr .
: ' V«g-@-— ‘/’ w&fr’f‘mﬂ/ '_Jﬂﬂﬂf"-aze E

0. is

7160 3L 44 04 5031 Ay oot 2

N

3. Service Type CERTIFIED MAIL

4. Resiricted Delivery? (Extra Feej
™

1. Article Addressed to: 1
James L. Fenstemacher, 11

811 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

5 Form 3811, July 2001 Domestic Petum Aecaipt

7460 3901 9844 A0ME 5031

TO: james L. Fenstemacher, 1T
811 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

SENDER:

REFERENCE:

__PS Form 3800, June 2000
I
RETURN Postage

RECEIPT Certified Faa
SERVICE

Fleturn Receipt Feg

Rastricted Delivery

Tatal Pastage & Feps | .




" COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY '

5 argie Numiber T B %
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é-_ 'SM Ay ']‘Fn'i?/’ é"f ‘{{[ R _. Add":'sfff_i

7160 3901 S444 04L 5024 aldery addresé difrent trom item 17 Tives

, enter delivery address netoma: T iNa

3. Sesvice Type CERTIFIED MAJL

4. Restrictect Delivery? (Extra Faa} 3 :Yes

1. Article Addressed to; o L

James L. Fenstemacher, 11
219 West 8th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

PS Form 3811, July 2001 Domestic Return Aeceipt

71L0 3901 9844 S04L 502y

TO: James L. Fenstemacher, 11
219 West 8th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

SENDER:

REFERENCE:

P8 Form 3800, June 2000
RETURN | Postage

RE_CEiPT Certified Fee
SERVICE

Return Raceipt Fea

| Restricted Delivery

; Total Postage & Fees
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PHFA v. Fenstemacher
Columbia County sale

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
James L. Fenstemacher, 11

219 West 8" Street

Berwick, PA 18603

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
James L. Fenstemacher, 11

811 North Vine Street

Berwick, PA 18603

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency

2101 North Front Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102




PHFA v. Fenstemacher
Columbia County sale

1. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTHICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Recetved from;
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece ol ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE

Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

. .é'..“.. L



PHFA v. Fenstemalez r
Columbia County sale 11/06/02

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(1u compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

Omne piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
P GG ENERGY

1 W7UMST

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/21/2002 DOCKET # 100ED2002
PLAINTIFF FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK TRUSTEE FOR

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

DEFENDANT JAMES L. FENSTEMACHER 11

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

JAMES FENSTEMACHER 1I WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
219 W 8TH/ 811 NORTH VINE FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP

IDENTIFICATION

DATE TIME

MILEAGE OTHER

Race Sex  Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A.

PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE___ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) -} & 2}.(./{7}'}' _//‘:sd,s 7
gf//" T i L: e T fs s / (/{/O /'. &% (",/
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME QFFICER REMARKS
& 15 4o e TE (2 foct-
&g l’%ﬁ_’ ;f -I€¢ A (o Pz { ﬂe”c/

L
DEPUTY ‘;A 6{:QM DATE _7> 93 -T



FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY : a
Plaintiff ; ~1-
; 00d-ED-19
vs. : NO. 2002-CV-359
JAMES I.. FENSTEMACHER, II :  CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
Defendant : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P,R.C.P. 3180 teo 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMEIA

13

TQO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following real
estate, a more detailed description of which is attached:

219 West 8™ Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Principal $49,256.70
Interest $ 2,935.14
{Per diem of $6.89
from 7/1/01 to 11/1/02
Accumulated late charges S
Late charges S 157.63
($11.26 per month to 11/02}
S
5

Escrow Deficit 576.30

Corporate Advances 1,765.09

5% Attorney's Commission 2,462,.84
TOTAL $57,243_.78%%

** Together with additional interests, charges and costs to the
date of Sheriff's Sale.

Dated: /ZQREFQKK jéL Cﬁiifﬂ%tfﬂgf 7fZ24ué/
J

PROTHONOTARY

(SEAL)
by

DEPUTY
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ALL THAT CERTAIN lct, piece or parcel of land lying and being
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit-

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Eighth Street
250 feet west of the westerly side of Mulberry Street; THENCE

in a northerly direction parallel with Mulberry Street 108 feet

6 inches to a corner; THENCE in a westerly direction parallel] with

Eighth Street 35 feet to a corner of land now or late of W. N.

Michael; THENCE in a southerly direction along said land parallel

with Mulberry Street 108 feet § inches to Eighth Street; THENCE in

an easterly direction along said street 35 feet to the place of

beginning.

HAVING THERECON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 219 West gt
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania :

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Laurance J. Scheib a/k/a Laurance J.
Schieb by Deed dated August 27, 1997 and recorded August 27, 1997
in Columbia County Deed Book Volume 664, page 723, granted and
conveyed unto James L. Fenstemacher, IT.

Parcel # 04.B-04-231



FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY :
Plaintiff .
. JOO ED oo
vs. : NO. 2002-CV-359
JAMES L. FENSTEMACHER, ITI H CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
Defendant s IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANTA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAXE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will
be held: '

paTE: AJopemh<s &, 2002
rve: G020 AW

LOCATTON: COLUMBIA CCOUNTY COURTHOUSE
35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal
description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
(SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:
219 WEST 8™ STREET
BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is
being sold is docketed in the within Commonwealth and County to:

2002-Cv-359

TEE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this
property is:

JAMES L. FENSTEMACHER, II



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons
and/or governmental or corporate entities or agencies being
entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and
to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold
mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by
the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and
distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing
exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be
obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of the
within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF
YOUR PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO
PAY THE JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being
taken away. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 BEAST STH STREET
BLOOMSRBURG, PA 17815
{570) 784-8760



THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of
the within County to open the judgment if you have a meritorious
defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if
you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure
used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County to set aside the sale
for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This
petition MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or
rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be presented to
the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must
be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor
before presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must
be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be
obtained from the Court Administrator's Office - Civil Division,
of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the
petition to the Court.

A copy of the Writ of Execution is attached hereto.

SHERIFF



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point aon the northerly side of Eighth Street
250 feet west of the westerly side of Mulberry Street; THENCE
in a northerly direction parallel with Mulberry Street 108 feet
6 inches tc a corner:; THENCE in a westerly direction parallel with
Eighth Street 35 feet to a corner of land now or late of W. W.
Michael; THENCE in a southerly direction along said land parallel
with Mulberry Street 108 feet 6 inches to Eighth Street; THENCE in

an easterly direction along said street 35 feet to the place of

beginning.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known' as 219 West 8™
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH lLaurance J. Scheib a/k/a Laurance J.
Schieb by Deed dated August 27, 13937 and recorded August 27, 1997
in Columbia County Deed Book Vblume 664, page 723, granted and
conveyed unto James L. Fenstemacher, II.

Parcel # 04.B-04-231
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INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
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PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
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B, 1s delivery addreks different frdghiitem 12... L1 Yes
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L. 8. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

PHILADELPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICE

ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING

900 MARKYET STREET- 5" FLOOR
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107
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[ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) ] Yes
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h PS Form 3811, August 2001
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1. Article Addressed to:

OFFICE OF FALR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE *

~ POBOX 8016
| HARRISBURG, PA 17105

f YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type

X Certified Mail O Express Mail

[J Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi:
C Insured Mail O C.O.0.
4. Restricted Defivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

:g 2. Articte Number
{Transfer from service iabel)

70020467000174609479

| PS Form 3811, August 2001

Bomestic Return Receipt

102585-01-p-2
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IQHN W, PURCELL
HOWARD B. KRUG
LEON P, HALLER
JOHN W. PURCELL JR.,
VALERIE A, GUNN
JIL M, WINEKA
ERIAN J. TYLER
NICHOLEM. $TALEY

October 28, 2002

M, Tim ~faud 12 pgb fotel h (5

Columbia County Sheriff
P.0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: 2002-CV-359 FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, TRUSTEE FOR

LAW OFFICES

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 WORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392
TELEPHONE (717) 2544178

FAX (717) 234-1206
E-MAIL: MTCEPKH COM

Pl

JOSERH NIRRBLEY (1910-1982)
ANTHINY DiSANTD
OF COUNSEL

HERSHEY

1682 GOVERNGR ROADL
(717) 5323838

%57 -

545

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY vs. JAMES L. FENSTEMAKER,

IL

Dhar SirMadam:

Bﬁclosed please find a copy of the Return of,
for your records. Should you have an

office.
Vi:ry truty
Leon P; Haller, Esquire

LPH/djm

Enclosure

ice regarding the above-referenced case
stions, please do not hesitate to contact our
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FIR$T NION MNATIONAL BANEK : IN TBE COURT OF COMMON FLEAS
TRU$TEE TOR PEMNNSYLVANIE : COLUMRIA COUNTY, PENMSYIVANTA
HOUSING PINANCE AGENCY :

; Plaintiff ;

- vs. ; NO. 2002-QV-359
JAMES L. FENSTEMAKER, IT . CIVIL ACTION - LAW -

; Defendant :  IN MORTGACGE FORECLOSURE

RETURN OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have deposited in the U.S. Mails at
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on 9-3-02 & 5-24-02, & zrue and correct
copy of the Notice of Sale of Real Estats pursuant to PA E.C.P.
3125.1  to the Defendants herein and all lienholders of record by
regulaxr first class mail and to the Defendants by Cextified Maill
Service addresses are as follows:

Jamés L. Fenstemaker, II
219 iWest 8™ Strest
Berﬁick, PA 18503

Jaméa L. Fenstemaker, II
811 ‘North Vine ptreet
Berwick, PA 18803

Pennisylvania Housing Finance Agency
210% North Front Strest
Harrisburg, PA 17102

DOMESTIC RELATIONS QFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0. Box 38¢

Blcomsburg, PA 17815

P.G. Epergy
1 W. 7 streat
Blo@msburg, PA 17815

P , KRUG & HAILLER
Attorneys for Plaintiff
1712 North Front Strast
Harrisburyg, FA 17102
(717} 234-4178
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| LAW OFFICES
PURCELL, XRUG AND HALLER

1715 NORTH FRONT STREET

HARRISBURG, PENNEYLVANIA, 171022392
JOHN W, PURCELL ' : TELEPHONE (717) 234-5178 JOSEPH NISSLEY 13101982
HOWARD B, KADG FORECLOSURE DEPT. FaX (717) 234-1206 ANTHINT DISANTO
LEOM P HALLER' _ OF GOLNEEL
JOIN W, PURCI:‘LL IR. )
BRIANT TYLER : HERGHEY
LL M, WINEKA 1098 GEVESNTR FOAD

P17 £33-2436

WOTICE TO:

James L. Fenstemalec T
218 West 8 Street P & ENERGY
Berwick, BR 18603 W

_‘ BEOOMSEURG, PA 17815
Jameg ‘L. Fenstemaker I
811 Rdrth Vine Strect
Berwidk, PA 1E&03

Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency
2103 North Front Street
Herrisburg, PA 17102

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
F.O. Box 380 _
Bloomsbhurg, PA 178215

NOTICE I8 ERREBY GIVEN to the Defendants in the within acrien and
those parties who hold one or more mortgages, judgments or tax liens
against the real estate which is the subject of the Notice of fale
pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 312%.1 attached
herate,

YOU ARE EEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Executiocn
issued out of the Court of Common Pleac of the within county on the
judgment of the Plaintiff named herein the said real estate wiil he
exposed to public Bale as set forth on the attached Notiee of Sale.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOYIFIED that the lien you held aggainst the said
real estate will be divested by the sale and v have an
opportunity to protect vour interest, if am ng notified of

said Sheriff's Sale. /
. '_.f'.q-'_-"--.
ller PA I.D.15700

By:
~~Laon

Attorney for Plaintiff
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PIRST UNION NATICNAL BANK . IN THE COURT OF COMMON BPLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA .  COLUMSIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING FINANCE AGINCY :
‘ Plaintiff :
Ve, ; NG. 2002~CV-35%9
CAMES L. FENSTEMAKER, TT :  QIVIL ACTION ~ LAW -
: Defendanrt :  IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURER

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKﬁ NOTICE:

} That the Sherifi's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will
bhe held:

;-DATE:

E TIME:

- LCCATION: COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
' 35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOCMSBURG, PA 1781%

~ THE PROPERTY TC BE SOLD is del:ineated in detail in a laegal
description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief memtion of the
buildinge and any other major improvementg arected on tha land.
(SEQ DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

. THE LOCATION of vour proparty to be sold ig:
| 213 wEeT ™ gTREET
. BERWICK

. COLUMBIA COUNTY
. PENNSYLVANI2

. THE JUDGMENT undex or pursuant to which your property is
beidg s0ld is docketed in the within Commonwealth and County to:

| 2002-CV-359

. THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this
croperty is:

JAMES 1,. FENSTEMACHER, LI

P84
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A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, belng a llst of the persons
and/or governmental or corporate entities or agencies being
eéntitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and
to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to backs that hold
mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by
the Sheriff of this County thirty (20} days after the sale and
distribution of the proceeds of sale inr accordance with this
gC¢hedule will, in fact, be made unleess someore okjecte by filing
exceptions to it within ten {(10) days of the date it is filed.

Informarticn about the Schedule of Distribution may bhe
cbtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of the
within County at the Courthouse address gpecified herein.

. THIS DADER Ig A NOTICE OF TEE TIME AND PLACE OF TEE SALR OF
YOUR PROPERTY. ,
IT BAS RE SSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

' IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR_ TAREN TO

. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being
taken awsy. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your righte, YOU MUST ACT
FROMPTLY .

' YOU SHOULD TAKE 'THTS PAPER TO YOUR LANWYER AT ONCE. GO TG OR
TELEPEONE THE OFFICE SET FORTE BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

SUSQUEHEANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 FAST STH STREET
ELOOMSRURG, PA 17815
{570) 784-87&0
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THE LEGAL RIGHTS ¥0OU MAY HAVE ARE:

¢ 1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of
the within County to open the judgment if you have a meritoricus
defense against the parsor or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if
you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure
used against you.

. 2. After the Bheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County to set aside the sale
for a grossly inadecuate price or for other proper cause. This
petition MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

. 3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or
rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be presented to
the .Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must
be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor
before presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must
be attachad to the petition.

. If a specific return date is desired, such date must be
tained from the Court Administrator's Office - Civil Division,
of the within County Courthouse, before a presentaticn of the
petition to the Court.
'.A_cqpy of the Writ of Exacution is attached hereto.

SHERIFF
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ALLiTﬁAT CERT&iN ilot, pilece or parcel of land lving and being
gitpata in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State
cf Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foliows, te wir:

?EGINHI&G a4t a point on the northerly alda of Eighth Straet
230 feet west of the wasterly side of Mulberry Street; THENCH
in a northerly direction parallel with Mulberry Street 108 feet
§ inches to a corner; THENCEZ in a westerly direction parallsl witn
Eiéhth Straet 35 feet to 2 corner of lLand now or late of W. N,
Michael; THENCE in a southerly direction along %aid land parallel
with Mulberry Street L0B feet 6 iLnches to Bighth Street; THENCE in

an-easterly direction along said streat 15 fee* +4 the place gf

beginning.

r

HAVING THEREON WRECTED A dwelling house known as 319 West g™
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania :

F.arv

BEING THE SAME DPREMISES WHICH Laurance J. Scheib a/k/a Laurancs .J.

Schieb by Deed dated August 27, 1597 and recorded August 27, 1857
in Columbia County Deed Book Volume 664, page 723, graanted and
sonveyed unte James L. Fengtemacher, II.

rarcel # 04.B-04-231
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3, Seivics Type SERTIFIED MAL

4. Pasincted Celvay? (Exira Fas) v{j‘fﬁs i
1. Arele Addressed (o =R l.._

James L. Fenstemacher, 11
8§11 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603
’ ;F‘E‘ermekﬁ i JLW 2001 i Domestic Raturh Recaipt
750 390L 9844 9046 5031
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Berwick, PA 18603
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1. Anivie Addressed to: o | — e
James L. Fenstemacher, 11
219 West Bth Streef®
Berwick, PA 18603
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- TO! James L. Fanstemacher, 11
219 West Sth Strest
Berwick, PA 18603

. SENDER:

REFERENCE:
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PHFA v. Fensternacher } 0,2//

Columbia County sale __ i
| | '  U.S.POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
. {In complirpce with Pastal Service Form 3877)
" Purcel], Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
Oue piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postrark:
Jarnes L. Fensteanacher, 11
219 West 82 Street

Berwick, PA 18603

‘ | U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
: ' C 1 TE OF MATL.ING

{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877

Received from:
Purel], Krug & Haller Postage:
171% North Frent Street
Harmisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinay mail addressed to: FPostmark:
James L. Fenstemacher, 11

Bil MNorth Vine Street

Berwick, PA 18603

L. 8. MOSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(Iu compliance with Pestal Service Form 3877)

Received from;
: Purcell, Krog & Haller Postage:
* 1719 North Front Strect
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to:
Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency
2101 North Front Strest

- Hamrisburg, PA 17102
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PHFA v. Fenstemacher ' oo
Columbiz County sale

.8 POSTAL SERVICE
ER CATE OF MAIL

ﬂn compliance with Postal Service Form 3877}

Feceived from:
‘ Parcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 Nozth Front Street
Harrigburg, PA 17102

Ope piece of ordinary ruail addressed to: Postmark:
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE

Columbia County Courthouse

P.Q. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

= g .fﬂ

[ .;uct;.u

o]
CwEToN &
x.%,/:n._m



b LR LU S e B L= g

P;i-IFA v, .Fmstemla_,r
Columbia County sale 11/06/02

U, 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE QF MATLING
(lo_compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)
R}:ceived firom;

Purcell, Knug & Haller Fostage:
1719 North Front Streer
Haprisburg, PA 17102

Ome piece of ordinary majl addressed to: Postark:
P:G ENERGY

1W7HST

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

AbaanF i n ey

TOTAL P.i2



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570] 369-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570} 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK
VS.
JAMES L.. FENSTERMACHER, I
WRIT OF EXECUTION #100 OF 2002 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
OCTOBER 2, 2002 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF JAMES L. FENSTERMACHER, Il AT 219 W. 871 ST. BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA
COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN.
SO ANSWERS: ,

DEPUTY'SHERIFF

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 4TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2002



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/21/2002 DOCKET # 100ED2002
PLAINTIFF FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK TRUSTEE FOR
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
DEFENDANT JAMES L. FENSTEMACHER 1
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
344 MARKET ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK )
SERVED UPON %\H@ L[d‘ W : llﬂ,%
. A
RELATIONSHIP ) IDENTIFICATION
DATEE /7 1 TIME /Seoo  MILEAGE X~ OTHER
Race __ Sex __  Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB) POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

N

DEPUTY _[9// //,jﬁ.’,‘ DATE ¥ - 25 -2



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER:  T.CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/21/2002 DOCKET # 100ED2002
PLAINTIFF FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK TRUSTEE FOR
PENNSYLVANTA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
DEFENDANT JAMES L. FENSTEMACHER 11
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER - TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1615 LINCOLN AVE. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK ~
]
SERVED UPON &/Zu:/ ‘
&
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATES-29-2 TIME [S3-O MILEAGE 5~ —  OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height __ Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POBX_POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

1 - .
DEPUTYQ 6,;%:* DATE & —J>—2




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/21/2002 DOCKET # 100ED2002
PLAINTIEF FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK TRUSTEE FOR

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
DEFENDANT JAMES L. FENSTEMACHER II
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE, FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON f?f;d M o 6 4 s

e _,//'

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE 2282 - TIME /¢ 2¢  MILEAGE 3 — OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB A POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY % é )& DATE & 252




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 11 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  8/21/2002 DOCKET # 100ED2002

PLAINTIFF FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK TRUSTEE FOR
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

DEFENDANT JAMES L. FENSTEMACHER I

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON QQ,_‘ f LQ_OMN

RELATIONSHIP CM IDENTIFICATION

DATESZE  TIME 400 MILEAGE -3, OTHER

Race = Sex ___ Height Weight ~ BEyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB & POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

e

DEPUTY7 qég;-bg:f - DATE &5 2.5 — 22




BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

344 MARKET STREET

BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
(570) 752-2723  FAX: (570) 752-2726

August 29, 2002

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK TRUSTEE FOR
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINACE AGENCY

VS

JAMES L. FENSTEMACHER 11}

Dear Harry:

The outstanding balance on sewer account #127110 through November 2002 is
$687.40.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Joo D ‘
4@@@( L@mq\
Kristy' Romig '
Wastewater Clerk
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b
qDURT OF COMMU" °LEAS - 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF °  NSYLVANTIA
COLUMBEA COUNTY BRANCH
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG., PA 17815

EHodwzsé 8:00 AM = 4:30 PM TELEPHONE (570) 387-8870

DATE

CTIME

TELETAX {570} 387-BEB76

FACSIMILE {OVER SHEET

gAﬁ SENT: 3*"2-??012
posme 22 380m

'RE: L A 4l ¢ WPy o
. DELIVER TO: .
FRGM: COLUMBIA COUNTY DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION

PO-BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

TOTAL&NU“BER OF PAGES INCLUDING THE COVER SHEET:

¢+~ IF¥ THE TOTAL PAGES, LISTED ABOVE, HAVE NOT BEEN RECEIVED, PLEASE

*

CONTACT US AT FITHER OF THE AROVE TELEPHONE OR SELEFAX HUMEERS .

EZENCLOSED FACSIMILE IS SOLELY INTENDED FOR THE SPECIFIC PERSON OR
RSONE NAMED ABOVE. IF DELIVERED TO THE WRONG PLACE OR FERSON,
4.ENSE RETURN OR IMMEDIATELY DESTROY THE FACSIMILE.

L e e 2 e mat g



L B e (AT -l B ] LULUMBER O TRS r
| DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS
L ligor ihfcrmat!og {Ta be completed by reguestor)
ease search your records of child and spousal ohligations to determine whether any
¥cord of overdue support exists for the following person:
JAME DATE QF BIRTH SOCIAL SECURITY#
Moo L Lo 194/2 /94 565377
e i

Arﬂzg:ﬁé’;&i\ REQUESTOR: w
. ) Print Mame

! M,La.r‘

Signature
1L Lies information (T be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

et st

WE HAVE AN OFEN CASE, WITH NQ OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED.

WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED
BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE SUPPORT IS A
LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE QOWNED
BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

¥

MMM« Next Due Date Neaxt Pavment Amount
279 60
Bace: £-AE0H BY;

TITLE: /),c(.zzf 5/5-

B2

PP L L
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, |®.

SHERIFF OF COLLIMIBIA COUNTY
-PHOSE COVET HOUSE - $.5, B0 180 14 MO PHOKI
[Tinte 2522 MLOOMERJEG, FA {7815 570 T
’ AL (37D) TRAETSY

February 19, 2001

* HOMESTIC RELATIONS
72 SAWMILL ROAD
HLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

. HIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
RINANCE AGENCY

IS |

AMES L, FENSTEMACHER II

j':(Zl

CKET # 100ED2002 JD # 359JD2002

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. T you have any ¢laims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel fiee lo contact me with any questions that vou rnay have.

Respecifully, }‘
Hamy A Rla.darmel, Jr. '
Shenf{¥ of Columbia County

TOTAL P.O3

L P P S S

s




. PAGE 1
T~ - HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
” 3
L)( i o= (
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 4 HOUR PHONE
(570 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570} 7846100

FAX: (570) 784-0257

SHERIFF'S SALE‘ REAL ESTATE QUTLINE

RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT Al 0]
DOCKET AND INDEX éf‘j- ;}E’:{ <
SET FILE FOLDER UP e
CHECK FOR PROPER INFQ

WRIT OF EXECUTION v

COPY OF DESCRIPTION e |

WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS [

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT |~

NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE <

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM L

AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST e

CHECK FOR $1200.00 CK. LT

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE
NOTIFY THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO.
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES }3/@ Aro., &, i) 900
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER  ibsy Ok 2 kb, (b G 25

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TC RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE § TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE {(POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS

TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TO PREVIOUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
*NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 6, 2002 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NQ. 100 OF 2002 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO.
359 OF 2002 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, TIIERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC
SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH,IN A
COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA
COUNTY COURTIIOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 1 7815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE
AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, picce or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit;
BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Eighth Street 250 feet west of the westerly side
of Mulberry Street; THENCE in « northerly direction parailel with Mulberry Street 108 feet 6
inches to a corner; THENCE in a westerly dircetion parallel with Eighth Street 35 feet to a corner
of land now or late ot W.N. Michacl; THENCE in a southerly direction along said land paratlel
with Mulberry Street 108 feet 6 inches to Eighth Strect: THENCE in an easterly direction along
said street 35 feet to the place of beginning.
HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 219 West 8" Street, Berwick,
Pennsylvania
BEING THE SAMI PREMISES WHICH Taurance J. Scheib a/k/a Laurance J. Schieb by Deed
dated August 27, 1997 and recorded August 27, 1997 in Columbia County Deed Book Volume
664, page 723, granivd and conveyed unto James L. Fenstemacher, 1.
PARCEL# 04B-04-231

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% } percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after (hc sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE 10 PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES i /) THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHI™ THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bicider fails 1o pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the bulance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. Tn the casc of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be respons le for any atrorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against tlic bidder in v liich the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintifl™s Attorney Sherifl of Columbia County
Leon Haller Harry A. Roadarmel, Ir.
1719 North Front Stre- www sheriffofeotumbiacounty.com

Harrisburg, PA 17142



FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY :
Plaintiff : _
. 100 FLO el
va. : NO. 2002-CV-359
JAMES I,. FENSTEMACHER, IT : CIVIL ACTION - La&W -
Defendant : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANTA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property {real estate) will
be held: '

paTE: ovember &, deed
riME: 700 Ann

LOCATION: COLUMBIA COUNTY CQOURTHOUSE
35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal
description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
(SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:
219 WEST 8™ STREET
BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is
being sold is docketed in the within Commonwealth and County to:

2002-CV-359
TEE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this
property is:

JAMES L. FEKSTEMACHER, II



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons
and/or governmental or corporate entities or agencies being
entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and
to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold
mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by
the sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and
distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone cbjects by filing
exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be
obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of the
within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF
YOUR PROPERTY.

1T HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SQLD OR TAKEN TO
PAY THE JUDGMENT,

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being
taken away. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST BTH STREET
BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815
{570) 784-8760



THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of
the within County to open the judgment if you have a meritorious
defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may alsc file an petition with the same Court if
you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure
used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County to set aside the sale
for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This
petition MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or
rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be presented to
the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must
be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor
before presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must
be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be
obtained from the Court Administrator's Office - Civil Division,
of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the
petition to the Court.

A copy of the Writ of Execution is attached hereto.

SHERIFF



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Coclumbia, and State
of Pemnsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point an the northerly side of Eighth Street
250 feet west of the westerly side of Mulberry Street; THENCE
in a northerly direction parallel with Mulberry Street 108 feet
6 inches to a corner; THENCE in a westerly direction rarallel with
Eighth Street 35 feet to a corner of land now or late of W. H.
Michael; THENCE in a southerly direction along said land parallel
with Mulberry Street 108 feet 6 inches to Eighth Street; THENCE in

an easterly direction along said street 35 feet to the place of

beginning.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 219 West g™
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania '

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Laurance J. Scheib a/k/a Laurance J.
Schieb by Deed dated August 27, 1997 and recorded August 27, 1997
in Columbia County Deed Book Volume 664, page 723, granted and
conveyed unto James L. Fenstemacher, II.

Parcel # 04.B-04-231



TO THE SHERIFF:

I am submitting. herewith documentation necessary to schedule a Sherlff’s sale of
real estate.

If you require anything further or have any questions as to content or format,
please contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

T74¢ (2l
Purceli, Krag & Haller

1719 North Front Street
Harrisbarg, PA 17102
PHONE: (717) 234-4178

Ingniries relating to service should be directed to:
Barb Villarial.

Inquiries relating to the actual sale should be directed to:
Sharon Dunn.



FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY :
Plaintiff
vs. : NO. 2002-CV-359
JAMES L. FENSTEMACHER, IT : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
Defendant : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P. 3129.1

The Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Purcell,
Krug & Haller, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ
of execution was filed, the following information concerning the
real property located at 219 West 8" Street, Berwick, PA  18603:

1. Name and address of the Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
James L. Fenstemacher, IT

2135 West 8™ Street
Berwick, PA 18603

James L. Fenstemacher, II
811 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the Judgment, if
different from that listed in (1) above:

SAME

3. Name and address cf every judgment creditor whose
Judgment appears of record on the real property to be sold:

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

PLAINTIFF HEREIN
(AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW) :

Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency
2101 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record
lien on the property:

UNKNOWN



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale:

UNXNOWN

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale:

TENANTS IF ANY

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(In the preceding information, where addresses could not be
reasonably ascertained, the same ig indicated.)

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge, information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 PA C.S. Section 49%04 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

Leon ler PA I.D. #156700
Pu 1}, Krug & Haller

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178

DATE: August 16, 2002



FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA : COLUMBTIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY :
Plaintiff -
. Qo0 AL D~/08
vS. : NO. 2002-CV-35%
JAMES L. FENSTEMACHER, IT : CIVIL ACTION - LaW -
Defendant : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY COF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following real
estate, a more detailed description of which is attached:

219 West 8" Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Principal $49,256.70
Interest $ 2,935.14
(Per diem of $6.89
from 7/1/01 to 11/1/02
Accumulated late charges 3
Late charges $ 157.63
($11.26 per month to 11/02)
$
S

Escrow Deficit 576.30

Corporate Advances 1,765.089
5% Attorney's Commission 5 2.,462.84
TOTAL $57,243.,78%*%*

** Together with additional interests, charges and costs to the
date of Sheriff's Sale.

Dated: CLuc/ . WO adfI- C%’ﬁ“ml é /@LW

PROTHONOTARY

(SEAL)
by

DEPUTY



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Eighth Street
230 feet west of the westerly side of Mulberry Street; THENCE
in a2 northerly direction parallel with Mulberry Street 108 feet
& inches to a corner; THENCE in a westerly direction parallel with
Eighth Street 35 feet to a corner of land now or late of W. N.
Michael; ‘THENCE in a southerly direction along said iand parallel
with Mulberry Street 108 feet 6 inches to Eighth Street; THENCE in

an easterly direction along said street 35 feet to the place of

beginning.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known' as 219 West 8™
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Laurance J. Scheib a/k/a Laurance J.
Schieb by Deed dated August 27, 1597 and recorded August 27, 1997
in Columbia County Deed Boock Volume 664, page 723, granted and
conveyed unto James L. Fenstemacher, II.

Parcel # 04.B-04-231



FIRST UNION NATIONAIL BANK : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE FOCR PENNSYLVANIA : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY :
Plaintiff , - N /60
: '_:)200’;‘ b a /
vs. : NO. 2002-CV-359
JAMES L.. FENSTEMACHER, II :+  CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
Defendant : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following real
estate, a more detailed description of which is attached:

219 West B™ Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Principal $49,256.70
Interest $ 2,935.14
(Per diem of $6.89
from 7/1/01 to 11/1/02
Accumulated late charges $ 90.08
Late charges $ 157.63
{$11.26 per month to 11/02)
S

Escrow Deficit 576.30

Corporate Advances s 1,765.09

5% Attorney's Commission S 2,462.84
TOTAL 557,243,.78%%*

** Together with additional interests, charges and costs to the
date of Sheriff's sale.

Dated: %gj« C—)éQ fdgl (\J%/ﬁ’u' !6/- M?/{k{_:/

PROTHONOTARY

(SEATL)
by

DEPUTY



s

ATL: THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, gnd State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described asg follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Eighth Street
250 feet west of the westerly side of Mulberry Street; THENCE

in a northerly direction parallel with Mulberry Street 108 feet

6 inches to a corner; THENCE in a westerly direction parallel with

Eighth Street 35 feet to a corner of land now or late of W. N.
Michael; THENCE in a southerly direction along said land parallel
with Mulberry Street 108 feat 6 inghes to Eighth Street; THENCE in

an easterly direction along said street 35 feet to tha place of

beginning.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 219 Wegt g%
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania '

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Laurance J. Scheib a/k/a Laurance J.
Schieb by Deed dated August 27, 1997 and recorded August 27, 1997
in Columbia County Deed Book Volume 664, page 723, granted and
conveyed unto James L. Fenstemacher, IT.

Parcel # 04.B-04-231



FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK ¢+ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY ;
Plaintiff : ~ A -
i 20048 - /99
Vs, : NO. 2002-CV-359
JAMES L. FENSTEMACHER, IT : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
Defendant : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE}
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following real
estate, a more detailed description of which is attached:

219 West 8™ Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Principal $49,256.70
Interest $ 2,935.14
(Per diem of $6.89
from 7/1/01 to 11/1/02
Accumulated late charges S 90.08
Late charges $ 157.63
(411.26 per month to 11/02)
=

Eacrow Deficit 576.30

Corporate Advances S 1,765.09

5% Attorney's Commission $ 2,462.84
TOTAL §57,243,78%%*

** Together with additional interests, charges and costs to the
date of Sheriff's Sale.

A . .
J': ’ i * /7 f
pareds g o0 6> T B A e
T ’ PROTHONOTARY
15
(SEAT)
by

DEPUTY



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Bighth Street
250 feet west of the westerly side of Mulberry Street; THENCE
in a northerly direction parallel with Mulberry Street 108 feet
6 inches to a corner; THENCE in a westerly direction parallel with
Eighth Street 35 feet to a corner of land now or late of W. H.
Michael; THENCE in a southerly direction along said land parallel
with Mulberry Street 108 feet 6 inches to Eighth Street; THENCE in

an easterly direction along said street 35 feet to the place of

beginning.

'

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 219 West 8%
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania :

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Laurance J. Scheib a/k/a Laurance .J.
Schieb by Deed dated Augqust 27, 1997 and recorded Rugust 27, 1997
in Columbia County Deed Book Volume 664, page 723, granted and
conveyed unto James L. Fenstemacher, II.

Parcel # 04.B-04-231



FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY :
Plaintiff
vs. : NO. 2002-CV-359

JAME SIL.. FENSTEMACHER, IX
Defendant

CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
IN MORTGAGE FCORECLOSURE

L T T

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEATTH OF PENNSYLVANTA
58

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for
said Commonwealth and County, LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE who being
duly sworn according to law deposes and states that the
Defendant (s} above named are not in the Military or Naval Service
nor are they engaged in any way which would bring them within the

Soldiers and Sailors Relief Act of 1940, as amended.

Sworn to and su? cribed : //?;;;;EEEZiEfi—_E\
beforgme this a day :
of Ut 2002~ -

(/ ﬂ HALLER, ESQUIRE\

NOTARIAL SEAL
ANGELA J. GLASS, Notary Public
City of Harrisburg  Dauphin County

My Commissian Expires May 12, 2003




FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA :  COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY :
Plaintiff
vs. : NO. 2002-CV-3589
JAME SI.. FENSTEMACHER, IT : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
Defendant : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEAT.TH OF PENNSYLVANTA
S8

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Pubklic in and for
said Commonwealth and County, LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE who being
duly sworn according to law deposes and states that the
Defendant {g) above named are not in the Military or Naval Service
nor are they engaged in any way which would bring them within the

Soldiers and Sailors Relief aAct of 1940, as amended.

Sworn to and suhscribed :
beforenme this a day :
of ot 200 - =

ﬂ HATLLER, ESQUIRE\

NOTARIAL SEAL
ANGELA J. GLASS, Notary Public
City of Harrisburg  Dauphin County

My Commission Expires May 12, 2003

Nota 10




FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK

X}

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANTIA H COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY :
Plaintiff :
va. : NO. 2002-CV-359
JAMES L. FENSTEMACHER, II : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
Defendant : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P. 3128.1

The Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Purcell,
Krug & Haller, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ
of execution was filed, the following information concerning the
real property located at 219 West 8" Street, Berwick, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of the Owner{s) or Reputed Owner{s)}:

James L. Fenstemacher, II
219 West 8" Street
Berwick, PA 1B603

Jameg L. Fenstemacher, II
811 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the Judgment, if
different from that listed in (1) above:

SAME

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment appears of record on the real property to be sold:

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

PLATNTIFF HEREIN
(AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW) :

Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency
2101 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record
lien on the property:

UNENOWN



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale:

UNKNOWN

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale:

TENANTS IF ANY ...

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloeomsburg, PA 17815

(In the preceding information, where addresses could not be
reasonably ascertained, the same is indicated.)

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my perscnal knowledge, information and
belief. I understand that falsge statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 PA C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

Leon ler PA I.D. #1p700
Pu ¥, Krug & Haller .
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

{717) 234-4178

DATE: August 16, 2002



ALL THAT CERTAIN lct, piece or parcel of land lying and being
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the nertherly side of Eighth Street
250 feet west of the westerly side of Mulbexry Street; THENCE
in a northerly direction parallel with Mulberry Street 108 feet
& inches to a corner; THENCE in a westerly direction parallel with
Eighth Street 35 feet to a corner of land now or late of W. N,
Michael; THENCE in a southerly direction along said land parallel
with Mulberry Street 108 feet 6 inches to Eighth Street; THENCE in

an easterly direction along said street 35 feet to the place of

beginning.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 219 West 8™
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania '

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Laurance J. Scheib a/k/a Laurance J.
Schieb by Deed dated August 27, 1997 and recorded August 27, 19387
in Columbia County Deed Book Volume 664, page 723, granted and
conveyed unto James L. Fenstemacher, II.

Parcel # 04.B-04-231



ATL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a peint on the northerly side of Eighth Street
250 feet west of the westerly side of Mulberry Street; THENCE
in a northerly direction parallel with Mulberry Street 108 feet
& inches to a ceorner; THENCE in a westerly direction parallel with
Eighth Street 35 feet to a corner of land now or late of W. N.
Michael; THENCE in a southerly direction along said land parallel
with Mulberry Street 108 feeﬁ 6 inches to Eighth Street; THENCE in

an easterly direction along said street 35 feet to the place of

beginning.

v

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 219 West g™
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Laurance J. Scheib a/k/a Laurance J.
Schieb by Deed dated August 27, 1997 and recorded August 27, 1997
in Columbia County Deed Book Volume 664, page 723, granted and
conveyed unto James I.. Fenstemacher, IT,

Parcel # 04.B-04-231



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Execution
in Mortgage Foreclosure styled as follows:

Plaintiff: FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, TRISTEE FOR PENNSYLVASNIA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

vE.
Defendants: JAMES L. FENSTEMACHER, II

Filed to Neo. 2002-CV-359

INSTRUCTIONS

This is real estate execution. The property is located at:
219 WEST 8™ STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
(A more complete legal description accompanies these documents.)

The parties to be served PERSONALLY and their addresses are as
follows:

JAMES I.. FENSTEMACHER, II: 219 WEST 8™ STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
or 811 NORTH VINE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under
which writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever
is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or
attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the
sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction cor removal
of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof.

NOW, August 16, 2002 the Sheriff is hereby released from all
liability to protect the property described in the above execution by

insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.
Leon ¥ Baller \

Attorney for Plaintiff
PA TI.D. #15700




TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

ORDER FOR SERVICE

DATE: August 16, 2002

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717} 234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BEANK, TRUSTEE FOR
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

Vs

JAMES L. FENSTEMACHER, If

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT: JAMES L. FENSTEMACHER., I

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE": 219 WEST 8™ STREET, BERWICK, PA
18603

IF UNABLE TO SERVE AT THIS ADDRESS, PLEASE ATTEMPT 811
NORTH VINE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Requested by
Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
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